HSBC <)

Dorset County Pension Fund Total
01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017



Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Mar 2017 - 31 Mar 2017
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Long Term Cumulative Performance, Dorset Total Fund
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Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Gain/Loss Analysis

Category Initial Market Value Net Investment  Final Market Value Capital Gain/Loss Income % Return
TOTAL ASSETS 2,276,573,004 -27,099,811 2,736,896,827 487,423,634 44,880,676 23.64
Total Return Seeking Assets 2,038,586,004 -72,099,811 2,337,108,296 370,622,103 44,880,676 20.86
Total Assets ex Hedging 2,038,586,004 -39,901,482 2,337,108,296 338,423,774 44,880,676 19.09
Total Equities 1,205,494,119 -76,789,573 1,449,582,470 320,877,924 32,151,892 29.94
UK 624,050,130 15,923,073 737,172,049 97,198,846 19,032,586 18.08
Dorset UK Internally Managed 365,653,815 25,520,781 461,719,110 70,544,514 17,434,811 22.29

AXA Framlington UK Equity 107,991,777 60,800,000 185,413,138 16,621,361 9.79
Standard Life UK Equity Select Fund 71,934,884 -69,975,105 -1,959,779 -14.35
Schroders UK Small Cap Equity 38,612,216 -202,494 47,615,349 9,205,627 23.92

Allianz UK 14,278,804 1,313,550 14,699,274 -893,080 604,573 -1.81
Investec UK 12,862,096 -1,513,977 12,771,420 1,423,301 518,198 16.35
Wellington UK 12,716,539 -19,682 14,953,757 2,256,900 475,003 21.02
Overseas Equities 581,443,989 -92,712,646 712,410,421 223,679,078 13,119,306 44.24
North America 355,740,586 -77,296,983 427,285,723 148,842,120 7,789,775 49.18

Allianz North America 143,553,644 -10,520,983 174,517,138 41,484,477 3,820,411 32.95

Investec North America 99,497,174 -48,618,525 118,847,242 67,968,593 2,078,752 88.65
Wellington North America 112,689,768 -18,157,476 133,921,343 39,389,051 1,890,612 40.69

Europe ex UK 92,015,764 -8,211,850 111,294,306 27,490,392 2,801,402 33.82

Allianz Europe Ex UK 40,437,255 -1,621,284 44,342,404 5,526,433 1,272,134 17.90

Investec Europe Ex UK 27,742,121 -7,775,085 35,875,602 15,908,566 634,763 68.83
Wellington Europe Ex UK 23,836,387 1,184,518 31,076,299 6,055,394 894,505 25.73

Japan 44,447,325 -6,180,456 50,417,180 12,150,311 1,446,550 36.38

Allianz Japan 19,747,236 -2,313,884 23,761,029 6,327,677 836,674 45.24

Investec Japan 12,536,971 -3,895,956 11,230,003 2,588,988 315,757 27.67
Wellington Japan 12,163,119 29,384 15,426,148 3,233,645 294,120 30.39

Pacific ex Japan 16,625,175 2,974,585 27,414,436 7,814,676 957,941 45.04

Allianz Pacific ex Japan 5,543,736 1,223,083 9,079,699 2,312,880 469,590 27.68

Investec Pacific ex Japan 7,474,355 -3,179,988 8,400,507 4,106,140 200,298 85.23
Wellington Pacific ex Japan 3,607,084 4,931,490 9,934,229 1,395,655 288,054 32.71
Emerging Markets 72,615,139 -3,997,942 95,998,776 27,381,579 123,637 38.86

JP Morgan Global Emerging Markets 65,185,698 91,231,982 26,046,284 39.96

Allianz Emerging Markets 1,594,498 -1,175,066 2,826,455 2,407,023 21,301 359.86

Investec Emerging Markets 4,507,045 -2,578,561 972,036 -956,448 29,872 -34.39
Wellington Emerging Markets 1,327,898 -244,315 968,302 -115,281 72,464 -2.43

Total Bonds 286,117,469 -8,327,514 313,504,335 35,714,380 911,864 12.79
Royal London Bonds 286,117,469 -8,327,514 313,504,335 35,714,380 911,864 12.79
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Dorset County Council
Dorset County Pension Fund Total

POUND STERLING
01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Gain/Loss Analysis

Initial Market Value

Net Investment

Final Market Value

Capital Gain/Loss

Income

% Return

Total Property
ING Property
Total Cash
Total Hedge Funds
Gottex Hedge Fund
Pioneer Hedge Fund
IAM (Hedged)
|IAM Hedge Fund
Private Equity
HarbourVest
Standard Life Private Equity
Diversified Growth Fund
Baring Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund
Infrastructure
Hermes
IFM
Total Currency Hedging
Total Matching Assets
Insight Liability Fund

All periods > 1 year have been annualised.
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246,330,128
96,504,185
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955,884
1,122,443
11,437
11,437
65,432,306
38,337,441
27,094,865
107,587,835
107,587,835
29,030,200
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0
237,986,999
237,986,999

-5,165,073
-5,165,073
7,278,624
-1,235,688
-596,356
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-328,805
-3,5631,391
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34,099,769
119,069,465
119,069,465
98,042,624
36,711,036
61,331,587
0
399,788,531
399,788,531

-94,071
-94,071
-50,811,771
-432,500
62,047
-483,111
-11,437
-11,437
11,899,551
8,097,233
3,802,318
11,481,630
11,481,630
9,788,630
2,663,075
7,125,554
32,198,329
116,801,532
116,801,532

10,876,284
10,876,284
235,374

705,263

705,263

4.56
4.56
-56.72
-20.63
14.09
-86.07
-100.00
-100.00
17.81
21.10
13.23
10.67
10.67
16.71
9.16
23.24
0.00
43.58
43.58
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Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Asset Allocation

Initial Market % Final Market % Local Currency % Return Base Currency % Return
Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark
TOTAL ASSETS 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 21.15 19.41 23.64 23.32
Total Return Seeking Assets 89.55 88.00 85.39 88.00 18.13 15.60 20.86 19.99
Total Assets ex Hedging 89.55 88.00 85.39 88.00 16.38 15.60 19.09 19.99
Total Equities 52.95 52.50 52.96 52.50 25.47 19.76 29.94 27.41
UK 27.41 27.50 26.93 27.50 18.04 21.84 18.08 21.84
Dorset UK Internally Managed 16.06 18.50 16.87 18.50 22.29 21.91 22.29 21.91
AXA Framlington UK Equity 4.74 3.75 6.77 3.75 9.79 21.95 9.79 21.95
Standard Life UK Equity Select Fund 3.16 3.75 3.75 -14.35 21.95 -14.35 21.95
Schroders UK Small Cap Equity 1.70 1.50 1.74 1.50 23.92 19.74 23.92 19.74
Allianz UK 0.63 0.54 -1.81 -1.81
Investec UK 0.56 0.47 14.58 16.35
Wellington UK 0.56 0.55 21.02 21.02
Overseas Equities 25.54 25.00 26.03 25.00 33.62 17.37 44.24 33.62
North America 15.63 14.00 15.61 14.00 40.92 17.41 49.18 34.80
Pictet North America 9.00 9.00 17.54 34.87
Janus Intech US Equity 5.00 5.00 17.17 34.68
Allianz North America 6.31 6.38 15.78 32.95
Investec North America 4.37 4.34 114.55 88.65
Wellington North America 4.95 4.89 22.11 40.69
Europe ex UK 4.04 5.00 4.07 5.00 23.73 18.69 33.82 28.35
Pictet Europe ex UK 5.00 5.00 18.69 28.35
Allianz Europe Ex UK 1.78 1.62 9.09 17.90
Investec Europe Ex UK 1.22 1.31 54.72 68.83
Wellington Europe Ex UK 1.05 1.14 17.21 25.73
Japan 1.95 2.00 1.84 2.00 15.73 13.83 36.38 31.97
Pictet Japan Equity 2.00 2.00 13.83 31.97
Allianz Japan 0.87 0.87 24.41 45.24
Investec Japan 0.55 0.41 3.87 27.67
Wellington Japan 0.53 0.56 12.27 30.39
Pacific ex Japan 0.73 1.00 1.00 1.00 -9.53 18.35 45.04 36.24
Pictet Pacific ex Japan 1.00 1.00 18.35 36.24
Allianz Pacific ex Japan 0.24 0.33 12.35 27.68
Investec Pacific ex Japan 0.33 0.31 -100.00 85.23
Wellington Pacific ex Japan 0.16 0.36 16.56 32.71
Emerging Markets 3.19 3.00 3.51 3.00 33.98 15.49 38.86 35.23
JP Morgan Global Emerging Markets 2.86 3.00 3.33 3.00 39.96 15.49 39.96 35.23
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Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Asset Allocation

Initial Market % Final Market % Local Currency % Return Base Currency % Return
Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark Portfolio Benchmark
Allianz Emerging Markets 0.07 0.10 285.35 359.86
Investec Emerging Markets 0.20 0.04 -100.00 -34.39
Wellington Emerging Markets 0.06 0.04 -18.24 -2.43
Total Bonds 12.57 12.50 11.45 12.50 12.79 11.71 12.79 11.71
Royal London Bonds 12.57 12.50 11.45 12.50 12.79 11.71 12.79 11.71
Total Property 10.82 10.00 8.81 10.00 4.56 4.61 4.56 4.61
ING Property 10.82 10.00 8.81 10.00 4.56 4.61 4.56 4.61
Total Cash 4.24 1.40 -56.75 -56.72
Total Hedge Funds 0.09 0.00 0.02 0.00 -19.88 6.43 -20.63 6.43
Gottex Hedge Fund 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.00 14.09 5.47 14.09 5.47
Pioneer Hedge Fund 0.05 -85.71 6.53 -86.07 6.53
IAM (Hedged) 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.00 7.40 -100.00 7.40
IAM Hedge Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.00 7.40 -100.00 7.40
Private Equity 2.87 4.00 2.81 4.00 10.15 21.95 17.81 21.95
HarbourVest 1.68 2.00 1.57 2.00 7.83 21.95 21.10 21.95
Standard Life Private Equity 1.19 2.00 1.25 2.00 13.23 21.95 13.23 21.95
Diversified Growth Fund 4.73 5.00 4.35 5.00 10.67 4.46 10.67 4.46
Baring Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund 4.73 5.00 4.35 5.00 10.67 4.46 10.67 4.46
Infrastructure 1.28 4.00 3.58 4.00 16.71 10.00 16.71 10.00
Hermes 1.28 2.00 1.34 2.00 9.16 10.00 9.16 10.00
IFM 2.00 224 2.00 23.24 10.00 23.24 10.00
Total Currency Hedging 0.00 0.00
Total Matching Assets 10.45 12.00 14.61 12.00 43.58 44.23 43.58 44.23
Insight Liability Fund 10.45 12.00 14.61 12.00 43.58 44.23 43.58 44.23

All periods > 1 year have been annualised.
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Dorset County Council

Dorset County Pension Fund Total

POUND STERLING
01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Relative Attribution

TOTAL ASSETS
Total Return Seeking Assets
Total Assets ex Hedging
Total Equities
UK

Dorset UK Internally Managed

AXA Framlington UK Equity

Standard Life UK Equity Select Fund
Schroders UK Small Cap Equity

Allianz UK

Investec UK

Wellington UK

Overseas Equities

North America
Pictet North America
Janus Intech US Equity
Allianz North America
Investec North America
Wellington North America

Europe ex UK
Pictet Europe ex UK
Allianz Europe Ex UK
Investec Europe Ex UK
Wellington Europe Ex UK

Japan
Pictet Japan Equity
Allianz Japan
Investec Japan
Wellington Japan

Pacific ex Japan
Pictet Pacific ex Japan
Allianz Pacific ex Japan
Investec Pacific ex Japan

Wellington Pacific ex Japan

Emerging Markets

JP Morgan Global Emerging Markets

Currency

Contribution
-1.18
-1.22
-1.20
-1.39
-0.02

0.02
-0.10
0.13
-0.00
-0.02
-0.01
-0.02
-1.38
-1.18
-0.98
-0.55
0.67
-0.85
0.53
-0.05
-0.23
0.07
0.06
0.05
-0.02
-0.22
0.06
0.08
0.06
0.26
-0.12
0.06
0.30
0.02
-0.39
-0.51

Market
Contribution

1.42
1.70
0.38
2.50
-0.24
-0.06
0.05
-0.08
-0.01
-0.12
-0.04
0.01
2.75
2.84
0.11
0.08
-0.18
2.69
0.13
0.17
0.00
-0.14
0.32
-0.02
0.05
0.07
0.07
-0.06
-0.03
-0.20
0.01
-0.03
-0.17
-0.00
-0.11
0.00

Selection
Contribution

0.05
0.11
0.11
-0.12
-0.70
0.06
-0.72
-0.09
0.06

0.58

0.58
0.58

Total
Contribution

0.26
0.58
-0.71
0.95
-0.96
0.02
-0.78
-0.04
0.04
-0.14
-0.05
-0.01
1.93
1.63
-0.87
-0.48
0.49
1.82
0.66
0.11
-0.23
-0.07
0.38
0.03
0.04
-0.15
0.13
0.02
0.03
0.06
-0.11
0.03
0.12
0.02
0.08
0.07

Produced 16 May 2017 10:18

HSBC <X»



Dorset County Council
Dorset County Pension Fund Total

POUND STERLING
01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Relative Attribution
Currency
Contribution
Allianz Emerging Markets 0.01
Investec Emerging Markets 0.10
Wellington Emerging Markets 0.01
Total Bonds -0.01
Royal London Bonds -0.01
Total Property -0.01
ING Property -0.01
Total Cash -0.07
Total Hedge Funds -0.00
Gottex Hedge Fund -0.00
Pioneer Hedge Fund -0.00
IAM (Hedged) -0.00
|IAM Hedge Fund -0.00
Private Equity 0.24
HarbourVest 0.21
Standard Life Private Equity 0.03
Diversified Growth Fund 0.01
Baring Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund 0.01
Infrastructure 0.04
Hermes 0.02
IFM 0.02
Total Currency Hedging -0.02
Total Matching Assets 0.03
Insight Liability Fund 0.03

All periods > 1 year have been annualised.

Market

Contribution
0.06
-0.16
-0.02
0.04
0.04
0.01
0.01
-2.24
-0.02
-0.00
-0.02
-0.00
-0.00
-0.03
-0.01
-0.02
0.05
0.05
0.11
0.06
0.05
1.31
-0.28
-0.28

Selection
Contribution

0.10
0.10
-0.00
-0.00

0.00
0.00

-0.00
-0.00
-0.29
-0.20
-0.09
0.26
0.26
0.16
-0.01
0.17

-0.06
-0.06

Total
Contribution

0.08
-0.06
-0.01

0.13

0.13
-0.00
-0.00
-2.31
-0.03
-0.00
-0.02
-0.00
-0.00
-0.08
-0.00
-0.08

0.32

0.32

0.32

0.08

0.24

1.29
-0.31
-0.31
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Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

This report is prepared solely for your use and reliance. This report is not to be reproduced or distributed to any third party without this disclaimer, except with the prior written consent of the issuer of this report. This report is
not intended to serve as analysis, advice or recommendation in relation to the acquisition or disposal of any securities, and must not be relied upon as such. You should make decisions on the acquisition or disposal of any
securities independently and seek expert advice as appropriate.

Rimes Technologies Limited/Thomson Financial Datastream/FTSE International/MSCI/JP Morgan/HFR

Index information in this report has been created using indices from the following sources:

Rimes Technologies Limited
Source: RIMES Technologies Limited

Thomson Financial Datastream
Source: Thomson Financial Datastream.

FTSE International Limited
Calculated with content provided by FTSE International Limited. Neither FTSE nor its licensors accept any responsibility for any errors or omissions in the content of the data.

MSCI

Copyright Morgan Stanley International Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Unpublished. PROPRIETARY TO MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The information and data contained herein may be used solely for internal purposes and may not be distributed externally for any purpose or in any manner or form. Additionally such information and data may not be altered,
modified or varied in any manner or form. The data and information contained in the report is provided on an "as is" basis and all warranties, including, without limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness
for a particular purpose, are excluded by Morgan Stanley Capital International Inc. ("MSCI"). In no event shall MSCI be liable for any damages relating to the data and information contained herein, including, without
limitation, damages resulting from any use of or reliance on such data or information.

JP Morgan

The assets invested on behalf of the Client (“The Fund(s)”) are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. J.P. Morgan Chase & Co makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, to
the owners of the Fund(s) or any members of the public regarding the advisability of investing in the Fund(s) particularly or the ability of the J.P. Morgan Global Index to track general bond market performance. J.P. Morgan
Chase & Co's only relationship to HSBC Securities Services (“HSBC”) is the licensing of the J.P. Morgan Global Index which is determined, composed and calculated by J.P. Morgan Chase & Co without regard to HSBC or
the Fund(s). J.P. Morgan Chase & Co has no obligation to take the needs of HSBC or the Fund(s) into consideration in determining, composing or calculating the J.P. Morgan Global Index. J.P. Morgan Chase & Co is not
responsible for and has not participated in the determination of the timing of, prices at, or quantities of the Fund(s) to be issued or in the determination or calculation of the equation by which the Fund(s) are to be converted
into cash. J.P. Morgan Chase & Co has no obligation or liability in connection with the administration, marketing or trading of the Fund(s). J.P. Morgan Chase & Co does not guarantee the quality, accuracy and/or the
completeness of the J. P. Morgan Global Index or any data included therein, or otherwise obtained by HSBC, owners of the Fund(s), or any other person or entity from the use of the J.P. Morgan Global Index in connection
with the rights licensed hereunder or for any other use. J.P. Morgan Chase & Co makes no express or implied warranties, and hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose or
use with respect to the J.P. Morgan Global Index or any data included therein. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall J.P. Morgan Chase & Co have any liability for any special, punitive, indirect, or
consequential damages (including lost profits), even if notified of the possibility of such damages.

Merrill Lynch
The Merrill Lynch Indices are used with permission. Copyright Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
The Merrill Lynch Indices may not be copied, used, or distributed without Merrill Lynch’s prior written approval.

Hedge Fund Research
Source: Hedge Fund Research, Inc. - www.hedgefundresearch.com

IPD
This portfolio has not been independently validated by IPD.

Barclays Capital
Copyright Barclays Capital Inc. All rights reserved.

Indices and data are provided for informational purposes only. The indices are provided 'as is'. Barclays Capital expressly disclaims any responsibility or liability for any inaccuracies or inconsistencies in the data or indices.

Markit/iBoxx
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Dorset County Council POUND STERLING
Dorset County Pension Fund Total 01 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

Any information provided is on an 'as is' basis. Markit makes no warranty, expressed or implied, as to its accuracy, completeness or timeliness, or as to the results to be obtained by recipients, and shall not in any way be
liable to any recipient for any inaccuracies, errors or omissions. Without limiting the foregoing, Markit shall have no liability whatsoever to any recipient, whether in contract, in tort (including negligence), under warranty,
under statute or otherwise, in respect of any loss or damage suffered by any recipient as a result of or in connection with any information provided, or any course of action determined, by it or any third party, whether or not
based on any information provided.
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